CapXon_Ver. 001 – 03/31/2020 1  Document Number: PL series
For further information please contact sales@capxon.org
SOLID CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ▪ PL SERIES
PL SERIES ▪ ULTRA LOW ESR ≤ 9mΩ
KEY FEATURES
▪ SOLID CONDUCTIVE POLYMER ▪ THT type
▪ Ultra-low ESR at high frequency range
▪ Endurance: 105°C ▪ 2 000 hours

tanδ
+20°C ▪
120Hz
(%)
Max. ESR
+20°C ▪
100kHz
 (mΩ)
IR ▪ Max.
Ripple Current
+105°C ▪ 100kHz
(mA rms)
CapXon Part Number
2.5
560 8 8 280  8 9 6100 PL561M2R5F080PTD
560 8 11.5 280  8 9 6100 PL561M2R5F115PTD
680 8 8 340  8 9 6100 PL681M2R5F080PTD
680 8 11.5 340  8 9 6100 PL681M2R5F115PTD
820 8 8 410  8 9 6100 PL821M2R5F080PTD
820 8 11.5 410  8 9 6100 PL821M2R5F115PTD
1000 8 8 500  8 9 6100 PL102M2R5F080PTD
1000 8 11.5 500  8 9 6100 PL102M2R5F115PTD
1200 8 8 600  8 9 6100 PL122M2R5F080PTD
1200 8 11.5 600  8 9 6100 PL122M2R5F115PTD
1500 8 8 750  8 9 6100 PL152M2R5F080PTD
1500 8 11.5 750  8 9 6100 PL152M2R5F115PTD
1800 8 8 900  8 9 6100 PL182M2R5F080PTD
2000 8 11.5 1000  8 9 6100 PL202M2R5F115PTD
2000 10 12.5 1000  8 9 6640 PL202M2R5G125PTA
2500 10 12.5 1250  8 9 6640 PL252M2R5G125PTA
2700 10 12.5 1350  8 9 6640 PL272M2R5G125PTA
3000 10 12.5 1500  8 9 6640 PL302M2R5G125PTA
3300 10 12.5 1650  8 9 6640 PL332M2R5G125PTA
3500 10 12.5 1750  8 9 6640 PL352M2R5G125PTA
4
560 8 8 224  8 9 6100 PL561M004F080PTD
560 8 11.5 224  8 9 6100 PL561M004F115PTD
680 8 8 272  8 9 6100 PL681M004F080PTD
680 8 11.5 272  8 9 6100 PL681M004F115PTD
820 8 8 328  8 9 6100 PL821M004F080PTD
820 8 11.5 328  8 9 6100 PL821M004F115PTD
820 10 12.5 328  8 9 6100 PL821M004G125PTA
1000 8 8 800  8 9 6100 PL102M004F080PTD
1000 8 11.5 800  8 9 6100 PL102M004F115PTD
1200 8 8 960  8 9 6100 PL122M004F080PTD
1200 8 11.5 960  8 9 6100 PL122M004F115PTD
1200 10 12.5 960  8 9 6640 PL122M004G125PTA
1500 8 11.5 1200  8 9 6100 PL152M004F115PTD
1500 10 12.5 1200  8 9 6100 PL152M004G125PTA
1800 8 11.5 1440  8 9 6500 PL182M004F115PTD
2000 10 12.5 1600  8 9 6640 PL202M004G125PTA
2500 10 12.5 1500  8 9 6640 PL252M004G125PTA
6.3
180 8 8 227  7 9 6100 PL181M6R3F080PTD
180 8 11.5 227  7 9 6100 PL181M6R3F115PTD
220 8 8 277  7 9 6100 PL221M6R3F080PTD
220 8 11.5 277  7 9 6100 PL221M6R3F115PTD
270 8 8 340  7 9 6100 PL271M6R3F080PTD
270 8 11.5 340  7 9 6100 PL271M6R3F115PTD
330 8 8 416  7 9 6100 PL331M6R3F080PTD
330 8 11.5 416 7 9 6100 PL331M6R3F115PTD
See “PACKAGING INFORMATION” for pin treatment options.
www.amelec.ch | info@amele.ch | +41 44 862 00 62
2
www.amelec.ch | info@amelec.ch | +41 44 862 00 62

(µA, 2min)
tanδ
+20°C ▪
120Hz
(%)
Max. ESR
+20°C ▪
100kHz
 (mΩ)
IR ▪ Max.
Ripple Current
+105°C ▪ 100kHz
(mA rms)
CapXon Part Number
6.3
390 8 8 491  8 9 6100 PL391M6R3F080PTD
390 8 11.5 491  8 9 6100 PL391M6R3F115PTD
470 8 8 592  8 9 6100 PL471M6R3F080PTD
470 8 11.5 592  8 9 6100 PL471M6R3F115PTD
560 8 8 706  8 9 6100 PL561M6R3F080PTD
560 8 11.5 706  8 9 6100 PL561M6R3F115PTD
680 8 8 428  8 9 6100 PL681M6R3F080PTD
680 8 11.5 428  8 9 6100 PL681M6R3F115PTD
820 8 8 517  10 9 6100 PL821M6R3F080PTD
820 8 11.5 517  10 9 6100 PL821M6R3F115PTD
1000 8 8 630  10 9 6100 PL102M6R3F080PTD
1000 8 11.5 630  10 9 6100 PL102M6R3F115PTD
1000 10 12.5 630  10 9 6640 PL102M6R3G125PTA
1200 8 8 756  10 9 6100 PL122M6R3F080PTD
1200 8 11.5 756  10 9 6100 PL122M6R3F115PTD
1200 10 12.5 756  10 9 6640 PL122M6R3G125PTA
1500 8 11.5 945  10 9 6100 PL152M6R3F115PTD
1500 10 12.5 945  10 9 6640 PL152M6R3G125PTA
2000 10 12.5 1260  10 9 6640 PL202M6R3G125PTA
2200 10 12.5 1336  10 9 6640 PL222M6R3G125PTA
2500 10 12.5 1575  10 9 6640 PL252M6R3G125PTA
10
180 8 8 360  7 9 6100 PL181M010F080PTD
180 8 11.5 360  7 9 5600 PL181M010F115PTD
220 8 8 440  8 9 6100 PL221M010F080PTD
220 8 11.5 440  8 9 5600 PL221M010F115PTD
270 8 8 540  8 9 6100 PL271M010F080PTD
270 8 11.5 540  8 9 5600 PL271M010F115PTD
330 8 8 660  8 9 6100 PL331M010F080PTD
330 8 11.5 660  8 9 5600 PL331M010F115PTD
390 8 8 780  8 9 6100 PL391M010F080PTD
390 8 11.5 780  8 9 5600 PL391M010F115PTD
470 8 8 940  8 9 6100 PL471M010F080PTD
470 8 11.5 940  8 9 5600 PL471M010F115PTD
560 8 8 560  10 9 6100 PL561M010F080PTD
560 8 11.5 560  10 9 5600 PL561M010F115PTD
680 8 8 680  10 9 5600 PL681M010F080PTD
680 8 11.5 680  10 9 5600 PL681M010F115PTD
680 10 12.5 680  10 9 6100 PL681M010G125PTA
820 8 11.5 820  10 9 5600 PL821M010F115PTD
820 10 12.5 820  10 9 6100 PL821M010G125PTA
1000 8 11.5 1000  10 9 5600 PL102M010F115PTD
1000 10 12.5 1000  10 9 6100 PL102M010G125PTA
1200 10 12.5 1200  10 9 6100 PL122M010G125PTA
1500 10 12.5 1500  10 9 6100 PL152M010G125PTA
See “PACKAGING INFORMATION” for pin treatment options.
www.amelec.ch | info@amele.ch | +41 44 862 00 62
3
www.amelec.ch | info@amelec.ch | +41 44 862 00 62

(µA, 2min)
tanδ
+20°C ▪
120Hz
(%)
Max. ESR
+20°C ▪
100kHz
 (mΩ)
IR ▪ Max.
Ripple Current
+105°C ▪ 100kHz
(mA rms)
CapXon Part Number
16
180 8 11.5 576  8 9 5600 PL181M016F115PTD
220 8 11.5 704  8 9 5600 PL221M016F115PTD
270 8 8 864  8 9 5600 PL271M016F080PTD
270 8 11.5 864  8 9 5600 PL271M016F115PTD
330 8 8 528  8 9 5600 PL331M016F080PTD
330 8 11.5 528  8 9 5600 PL331M016F115PTD
330 10 12.5 528  8 9 6100 PL331M016G125PTA
390 8 11.5 624  8 9 5600 PL391M016F115PTD
390 10 12.5 624  8 9 6100 PL391M016G125PTA
470 8 11.5 752  10 9 5600 PL471M016F115PTD
470 10 12.5 752  10 9 6100 PL471M016G125PTA
560 8 11.5 896  10 9 5600 PL561M016F115PTD
560 10 12.5 896  10 9 6100 PL561M016G125PTA
680 10 12.5 1000  10 9 6100 PL681M016G125PTA
820 10 12.5 1280  10 9 6100 PL821M016G125PTA
1000 10 12.5 1600  10 9 6100 PL102M016G125PTA
See “PACKAGING INFORMATION” for pin treatment options.
MULTIPLIER Kf for RIPPLE CURRENT vs. FREQUENCY
Frequency (Hz) 120 ≤ Freq. < 1k 1k ≤ Freq. < 10k 10k ≤ Freq. < 100k 100k ≤ Freq. < 300k
Coefficient Kf 0.05 0.3 0.7 1